

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26985/2008

ABDUL SALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH BABU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present.

Vide order dated 19.10.2009, the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers granted four weeks' time to the petitioner for filing process fee and spare copies of the special leave petition for confirming service on the unserved respondent Nos.3 to 8 but the petitioner has not taken any step in that direction.

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

In-charge (Section IX) shall explain why the matter has not been listed before the Court of Registrar after the expiry of four weeks time from the date of the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR