

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26985/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

WP No. 312/2003

ABDUL SALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH BABU EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. C.S.Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, time till 21/2/2011 is granted
subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- to the Supreme
Court Legal Services Committee failing which the
petition against unserved respondents shall stand
dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER