

S U P R E M E    C O U R T    O F    I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26985/2008  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2007 in WP No.312/2003  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR)

ABDUL SALAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAH BABU EDUCATION SOCIETY &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
rrs. 1 & 2      Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The special leave petition is utterly  
misconceived and is dismissed on the ground of delay as  
well as on merits accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master